### 505745709 10/29/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5792522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACHIM-DIETRICH BADSTUEBNER	09/20/2019
JAROSLAV HEJTMANEK	09/20/2019
ROBERT LESNIK	09/20/2019
PETER RIEDEL	09/25/2019
UWE SCHULLER	09/20/2019
THOMAS SAELZLE	09/23/2019
GORDEN WAGENER	09/20/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAIMLER AG
Street Address:	MERCEDESSTRASSE 137
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70327

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29704665

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-624-2500

**Email:** rswann@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 14300

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116485.DA462US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. SANOK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok, Reg. No. 32,169/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019

505745709 REEL: 050852 FRAME: 0409

PAIENI

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=DA462ADE#page1.tif	
source=DA462ADE#page2.tif	
source=DA462ADE#page3.tif	
source=DA462ADE#page4.tif	
source=DA462ADE#page5.tif	
source=DA462ADE#page6.tif	
source=DA462ADE#page7.tif	

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Wheel or Wheel Cover		
the application ic	claration are directed to (checlentified above by the attorned Application Number	y docket no, and title of inve	
	ASSIC	<u>GNMENT</u>	
For good and valuable of below named inventor I	onsideration, the receipt and have sold and assigned, and	sufficiency of which are here by these presents hereby sell	by acknowledged, as a and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG		
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 137, 7032	7 Stuttgart, GERMANY	
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, as such application or for senjoyed by said ASSIGI	i) all my right, title and interested invention and United Stated in and to any and all Letter aid invention, including any a NEE, its successors or assignable granted as fully and entire ade.	es patent application, including Patent of the United States and all reissues or extensions to the full end of the term of	ng any and all divisions or which may issue on any thereof, to be held and r terms for which any and all
Thereby authorize and n Letters Patent to said As	I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.		
I warrant and covenant t	that I have the full and unenconstruction that I have the full and will no	umbered right to sell and assi	gn the interests herein sold
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.			
	DECL/	<u>ARATION</u>	
As a below named inver	itor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified app	olication was made or authori	zed to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed in	avention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge th	at any willful false statement ument of not more than five (:	made in this declaration is p	
Signature: Inventor: Achim	-Dietrich BADSTUEBNE	.R	20977 DATE
	arterior		

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Wheel or Wheel Cover		
the application is PCT International	claration are directed to (check or lentified above by the attorney do if Application Number phication No.	ocket no. and title of inventi , filed	
	ASSIGN	<u>MENT</u>	
For good and valuable of below named inventor I	onsideration, the receipt and suff have sold and assigned, and by t	iciency of which are hereby hese presents hereby sell an	acknowledged, as a dad assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG		
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 St	eitgart, GERMANY	
and to the above-identifications thereof, as such application or for senjoyed by said ASSIGI	E) all my right, title and interest for fed invention and United States pand in and to any and all Letters Pand invention, including any and NEE, its successors or assigns to be granted as fully and entirely ande.	atent application, including stent of the United States wall reissues or extensions the the full end of the term or to	any and all divisions or hich may issue on any ereof, to be held and erms for which any and all
Unereby authorize and release Patent to said As	equest the Director of the U.S. Pa SSIGNEE, its successors or assign	atent and Trademark Office as in accordance herewith.	to issue any and all such
I warrant and covenant t and assigned and that I I herewith.	that I have the full and unencumb nave not executed and will not ex-	ered right to sell and assign ecute any document or insti	the interests herein sold coment in conflict
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.			
	DECLAR	ATION	
As a below named inver	ntor, Thereby declare that:		
The above-identified app	plication was made or authorized	to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the or	figinal inventor or an original join	nt inventor of a claimed inve	ention in the application.
Thereby acknowledge the 1001 by fine or imprisor	iat any willful felse statement ma iment of not mark than five (5) yo	de in this declaration is pan ears, or both.	ishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature:			#0. Q9,2019
Inventor: // Jarosla	V HEJTMANEK -		DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Wheel or Wheel Cover	
the application in PCT Internation	eclaration are directed to (check one identified above by the attorney docted Application Number pplication No.	ket no, and title of invention , filed
	ASSIGNM	<u>IENT</u>
For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the receipt and suffic I have sold and assigned, and by the	riency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a esc presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG	
Address of Assignce:	Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stu-	itgart, GERMANY
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIC	fied invention and United States parmid in and to any and all Letters Pat said invention, including any and a NEE, its successors or assigns to the partie of the granted as fully and entirely as	the United States, its territories and possessions in tent application, including any and all divisions or ent of the United States which may issue on any II reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and se full end of the term or terms for which any and all would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and Letters Patent to said A	request the Director of the U.S. Pata SSIGNEE, its successors or assign:	ent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such sin accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and unencumber have not executed and will not executed.	red right to sell and assign the interests herein sold cute any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all information deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said investigate which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to said inv. make all rightful oaths, testify in an or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its artion, to said application including a may be granted therefor or thereor sors or assigns, or to assist said ASS	d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives ention or patent application and that I will execute by legal proceedings and perform all other lawful a successors, legal representatives or assigns to divisions and continuations thereof and to any and it, including reissues or extensions, in said SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or of the United States for said invention.
	<u>DECLARA</u>	<u>TION</u>
As a below named inve	mtor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to	o be made by me.
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
l hereby acknowledge t		e in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature:	<u>60</u>	25/05/2019
Inventor: Rober	LLESNIK	DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Wheel or Wheel Cover	
the application ic   PCT Internations	claration are directed to (check one): lentified above by the attorney docks if Application Number pplication No.	et no, and title of invention, filed
	<u>ASSIGNMI</u>	ENT
For good and valuable c below named inventor I	onsideration, the receipt and sufficie have sold and assigned, and by these	ncy of which are hereby acknowledged, as a presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG	
Address of Assignée:	Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stutts	gart, GERMANY
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, as such application or for s enjoyed by said ASSIG	ied invention and United States pater nd in and to any and all Letters Paten aid invention, including any and all NEE, its successors or assigns to the be granted as fully and entirely as w	te United States, its territories and possessions in application, including any and all divisions of the United States which may issue on any reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and full end of the term or terms for which any and all ould have been held and enjoyed by me had this
Uhereby authorize and re Letters Patent to said AS	equest the Director of the U.S. Paten SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns i	t and Trademark Office to issue any and all such a accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant t and assigned and that I herewith.	hat I have the full and unencumbered tave not executed and will not executed and will not execu-	fright to sell and assign the interests herein sold te any document or instrument in conflict
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.		
	DECLARAT	
As a below named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified app	olication was made or authorized to t	be made by me.
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint is	ventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge th		o this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Peter R	TEDEL	25.09.79 Date

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Wheel or Wheel Cover	
the application in PCT Internation	eclaration are directed to (check dentified above by the attorney al Application Number pplication No.	docket no, and title of invention, filed
	ASSIG	NMENT
For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the receipt and si	officiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG	
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327	Stattgart, GERMANY
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and United States and in and to any and all Letters said invention, including any ar NEE, its successors or assigns to be granted as fully and entirely	for the United States, its territories and possessions in patent application, including any and all divisions or Patent of the United States which may issue on any d all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and o the full end of the term or terms for which any and all as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
Lhereby authorize and t Letters Patent to said A	request the Director of the U.S. SSIGNEE, its successors or ass	Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such igns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant	that I have the full and unencur	obered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold execute any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns an information deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary of perfect title to said investil Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to said make all rightful oaths, testify in the desirable by said ASSIGNEE intion, to said application including the granted therefor or the cors or assigns, or to assist said.	said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives invention or patent application and that I will execute an any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to ing divisions and continuations thereof and to any and econ, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or any of the United States for said invention.
		RATION
As a below named inve	ntor, I bereby declare that:	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorize	ed to be made by me.
		siru inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I bereby acknowledge if		hade in this declaration is nunishable under 12 1/8 C
	40%	
Signature:	me / Unlle	20.09.19
ioremur. Owe 3	CFFEDELER DISC	DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Wheel or Wheel Cover	
<ul> <li>the application id</li> <li>PCT Internationa</li> </ul>	claration are directed to (check one): lentified above by the attorney docket no. at I Application Number	led
	ASSIGNMENT	
For good and valuable cobelow named inventor I	onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of a have sold and assigned, and by these presen	which are hereby acknowledged, as a use hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG	
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, GI	ERMANY
and to the above-identificantinuations thereof, an such application or for seenjoyed by said ASSIGN	) all my right, title and interest for the Unite ed invention and United States patent appliced in and to any and all Letters Patent of the aid invention, including any and all reissues IEE, its successors or assigns to the full end be granted as fully and entirely as would hade.	cation, including any and all divisions or United States which may issue on any or extensions thereof, to be held and of the term or terms for which any and all
Thereby authorize and re Letters Patent to said AS	equest the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr SIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accord	ademark Office to issue any and all such lance herewith.
I warrant and covenant ti	hat I have the full and unencumbered right to ave not executed and will not execute any d	o sell and assign the interests berein sold
or assigns an information and defiver any papers, in acts deemed necessary of perfect title to said inventional Letters Patent which the ASSIGNEE, its successory	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGN a known to me relating to said invention or paske all rightful oaths, testify in any legal part desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successortion, to said application including divisions may be granted therefor or thereon, including or sor assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, is soing or enforcing Letters Patent of the Unit	patent application and that I will execute roccedings and perform all other lawful its, legal representatives or assigns to and continuations thereof and to any and g reissues or extensions, in said its successors, legal representatives or
	<u>DECLARATION</u>	
	tor, I hereby declare that:	
	lication was made or authorized to be made	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention in the application.
I bereby acknowledge the 1001 by fine or imprison	at any willful false statement made in this de ment of not more than five (5) years, or both	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
	Own / Wh.	23/09/Z019 DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Wheel or Wheel Cover
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the application identified above by the attorney docket no, and title of invention  PCT International Application Number
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee: Daimler AG
Address of Assignce: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and a such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance berewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above identified and less and a state of the state of

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor:

Gorden WAGENER

REEL: 050852 FRAME: 0417

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 10/29/2019**